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Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

November 20, 2025
Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION NAME FINAL LOCATION

Appointment Sarah Parker Burnsville High School
Appointment Ibrahim Abdullahi Nicollet Middle School
Appointment Robert Paetzold Nicollet Middle School
Appointment Pamela Hanson Burnsville High School
Appointment Katelyn Hockmeyer Bumnsville High School
Appointment Maria Kimmes Bumnsville High School
Appointment Hafiza Nure Edward Neill Elementary
Appointment Amy Boodram Bumnsville High School
Appointment Mike Huemoeller Burnsville High School
Appointment Khadra Mohamed Eagle Ridge Middle School
Appointment Kathryn Herrera Bumnsville High School
Appointment Toni Davis Burnsville High School
Change of Assignment Sergei Raspel Bumnsville High School
Change of Assignment Cayden Hare Burnsville High School
Leave of Absence Tommie Gaston Diamondhead Education Center
Leave of Absence Elsa Robles Burnsville High School
Resignation Shelley Hermes Eagle Ridge Middle School
Resignation Nathaniel Blichfeldt Burnsville High School
Resignation Erin O'Hara Burnsville High School
Resignation Ruthann Twardoski Hidden Valley Elementary
Resignation Grace Springs Burnsville High School
Resignation Nate Strand Burnsville High School
Resignation Khadra Mohamed Eagle Ridge Middle School

Retirement Brenda Theyson Harriet Bishop Elementary

Human Resources

POSITION

Boys Volleyball- Assistant Coach
Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach
Weight Room- Head Coach
Speech- Assistant Coach

Musical Set Design Assistant
Alpine Ski- Head Coach
Educational Assistant

Clerical

Science Quiz Bow! Advisor

Dean- Long-Term Substitute

One Act Play Director

Food Service Associate
Wrestling- Assistant Coach

Boys Swim/Dive- Assistant Coach
Clerical

Custodian

Quiz Bowl Advisor

Nordic Ski- Assistant Coach
Competition One Act Play Set Design
Educational Assistant

PROUD Advisor

Boys Cross Country- Assistant Coach
Dean- Long-Term Substitute
Educational Assistant

EFFECTIVE DATE
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
1111712025
11/10/2025
09/15/2025
10/27/2025
11/06/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/14/2025
12/01/2025
11/07/2025
11/05/2025
10/20/2025-11/30/2025
12/10/2025-1/11/2026
11/07/2025
10/21/2025
1111212025
11/07/2025
11/10/2025
11/04/2025
11/11/2025
01/07/2026

HOURS / FTE
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
.286097 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
.29411 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day
7.25 hours/day






