## Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: November 20, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Classified	Appointment	Sarah Parker		Burnsville High School	Boys Volleyball- Assistant Coach	11/10/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Ibrahim Abdullahi		Nicollet Middle School	Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach	11/10/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Robert Paetzold		Nicollet Middle School	Weight Room- Head Coach	11/17/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Pamela Hanson		Burnsville High School	Speech- Assistant Coach	11/10/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Katelyn Hockmeyer		Burnsville High School	Musical Set Design Assistant	09/15/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Maria Kimmes		Burnsville High School	Alpine Ski- Head Coach	10/27/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Hafiza Nure		Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant	11/06/2025	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Amy Boodram		Burnsville High School	Clerical	11/10/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Mike Huemoeller		Burnsville High School	Science Quiz Bowl Advisor	11/10/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Khadra Mohamed		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Dean- Long-Term Substitute	11/10/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Kathryn Herrera		Burnsville High School	One Act Play Director	11/14/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Toni Davis		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	12/01/2025	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Change of Assignment	Sergei Raspel		Burnsville High School	Wrestling- Assistant Coach	11/07/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Change of Assignment	Cayden Hare		Burnsville High School	Boys Swim/Dive- Assistant Coach	11/05/2025	.286097 FTE Stipend
Classified	Leave of Absence	Tommie Gaston		Diamondhead Education Center	Clerical	10/20/2025-11/30/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Leave of Absence	Elsa Robles		Burnsville High School	Custodian	12/10/2025-1/11/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Shelley Hermes		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Quiz Bowl Advisor	11/07/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Nathaniel Blichfeldt		Burnsville High School	Nordic Ski- Assistant Coach	10/21/2025	.29411 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Erin O'Hara		Burnsville High School	Competition One Act Play Set Design	11/12/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Ruthann Twardoski		Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant	11/07/2025	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Grace Springs		Burnsville High School	PROUD Advisor	11/10/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Nate Strand		Burnsville High School	Boys Cross Country- Assistant Coach	11/04/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Khadra Mohamed		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Dean- Long-Term Substitute	11/11/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Retirement	Brenda Theyson		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Educational Assistant	01/07/2026	7.25 hours/day